( )

( )

( )

- 32 -

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

 3.

- 33 -

( )

( )

 1.

10%

 2.

- 34 -

 3.

( )

- 35 -

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

- 36 -

( )

IFRSs

IFRSs

( ) 107 IFRSs

I A S B

1
IFRSs   2014-2016 IFRSs   2
IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS

18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 1.

 2.

- 37 -

 3.

 4.

 5.

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107 1 1 IFRS

15 107

IFRS 15

- 38 -

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 6,998,445   $ 6,998,445
   $ -   3,916,924   $ 3,916,924

   $ -   2,466,515   $ 2,466,515
   $13,381,884

   $ -   $ 197,345   $ 197,345

   $ -   86,355   $ 86,355
   $ 4,725,698   2,226,691   $ 6,952,389

   $ 2,510,391

   $37,202,683   $10,871,493   $48,074,176

IFRS 9

IAS 39

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

- 39 -

IFRS 9

12

IFRS 9 106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107 1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 53,888   $ 53,888

  $ -   7,538,848   $ 7,538,848

  $ 3,125,086   (  3,125,086 )   $ -

  $ 2,625,785   (  2,625,785 )   $ -
   $ 1,841,865

  $ 1,429,592   ( $ 1,175 )   $ 1,428,417

  $ 558,109   ( $ 558,109 )   $ -

  $ -   883,420   $ 883,420
   $37,202,683   1,521,674   $38,724,357
   $ 8,697,595   (  3,945 )   $ 8,693,650

   $ 1,843,040

- 40 -

( ) IASB

IFRSs

I A S B

1
IFRSs   2015-2017   2019 1 1
IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

- 41 -

  106 12 31   105 12 31

   $ 382,694   $ 370,598
   7,877,605   7,239,990

   8,260,299   7,610,588
3

   10,178,512   11,435,706

   7,950,000   10,800,000